KEMP & KEMP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
7435 W. Azure Drive, Suite 110

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89130
Tel. (702) 258-1183 # Fax (702) 258-6983

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

277

28

JAMES P. KEMP, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No.: 6375

VICTORIA L. NEAL, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 13382

KEMP & KEMP

7435 W. Azure Drive, Ste 110

Las Vegas, NV 89130
702-258-1183 ph./702-258-6983 fax
Jp@kemp-attorneys.com

vneal @kemp-attorneys.com

Electronically Filed
Oct 31 2017 12:04 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorneys for Appellant

IN THE SUPRME COURT
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SEAN FITZGERALD,

Appellant, Supreme Court Case: 72803

VS. District Court Case No.: A-16-737119-C
APPELLANT’S CERTIFICATE THAT
NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING
REQUESTED

MOBILE BILLBOARDS, LLC, a Nevada
Limited Liability Company; VINCENT
BARTELLO, an individual; and DOES I
through X; and ROE BUSINESS ENTITIES |
through X, inclusive,

Respondents.

N e e e e’ e e e e e e e e e e

Notice is hereby given that appellant SEAN FITZGERALD is not requesting the preparation
of transcripts for this appeal.

DATED this 30" day of October, 2017.

/s/ Victoria L. Neal
VICTORIA L. NEAL, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No.: 13382
7435 W. Azure Dr., Suite 110
Las Vegas, NV 89130
Attorney for Appellant

Docket 72803 Document 2017-37235




KEMP & KEMP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
7435 W. Azure Drive, Suite 110

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89130
Tel. (702) 258-1183 # Fax (702) 258-6983

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

277

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | am an employee of KEMP & KEMP, ATTORNEYS AT LAW and on the
date indicated below the above and foregoing document was submitted for service through the United
States Postal Service,, first class postage prepaid, at Las VVegas, Nevada, via email to and through the
Court’s electronic filing system to be served on the following:
VINCENT BARTELLO
MOBILE BILLBOARDS, LLC
1640 Liege Drive
Henderson, NV 899012

vincemobilebillboards@gmail.com
vincebartello@gmail.com

DATED this 30" day of October, 2017.

/s/ Victoria L. Neal
An Employee of James P. Kemp, Esq.




