KEMP & KEMP  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  7435 W. Azure Drive, Suite 110  LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89130  Tel. (702) 258-1183 ◆ Fax (702) 258-6983	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	JAMES P. KEMP, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 6375 VICTORIA L. NEAL, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 13382 KEMP & KEMP 7435 W. Azure Drive, Ste 110 Las Vegas, NV 89130 702-258-1183 ph./702-258-6983 fax jp@kemp-attorneys.com vneal@kemp-attorneys.com	Electronically Filed Oct 31 2017 12:04 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court
	9	IN THE SUPRME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
	10	SEAN FITZGERALD,	
	11	( ) Appellant, (	Supreme Court Case: 72803
	12	vs.	District Court Case No.: A-16-737119-C
	13	MOBILE BILLBOARDS, LLC, a Nevada	APPELLANT'S CERTIFICATE THAT NO TRANSCRIPT IS BEING
	14 15	Limited Liability Company; VINCENT  BARTELLO, an individual; and DOES I	REQUESTED
	16	through X; and ROE BUSINESS ENTITIES I ) through X, inclusive,	
	17	Respondents.	
	18	)	
	19	Notice is hereby given that appellant SEAN FITZGERALD is not requesting the preparation	
	20	of transcripts for this appeal.	
	21	DATED this 30 <sup>th</sup> day of October, 2017.	
	22	Bilizz and to day of Getocei, 2017.	
	23		/a/Wistoria I. Nicol
	24		/s/ Victoria L. Neal CTORIA L. NEAL, ESQ.
	25	743	vada Bar No.: 13382 35 W. Azure Dr., Suite 110
	<ul><li>26</li><li>27</li></ul>	Las Vegas, NV 89130 Attorney for Appellant	
	28		
	20		

## KEMP & KEMP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 7435 W. Azure Drive, Suite 110 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89130 Tel. (702) 258-1183 → Fax (702) 258-6983

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I am an employee of KEMP & KEMP, ATTORNEYS AT LAW and on the date indicated below the above and foregoing document was submitted for service through the United States Postal Service,, first class postage prepaid, at Las Vegas, Nevada, via email to and through the Court's electronic filing system to be served on the following:

VINCENT BARTELLO MOBILE BILLBOARDS, LLC 1640 Liege Drive Henderson, NV 899012

vincemobilebillboards@gmail.com vincebartello@gmail.com

DATED this 30<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2017.

/s/ Victoria L. Neal
An Employee of James P. Kemp, Esq.